# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : Hon.

:

v. : Crim. No. 21-

C11111. 140

JAMES DIGGS : 18 U.S.C. 2423(c)

#### INFORMATION

The defendant having waived in open court prosecution by indictment, the Acting United States Attorney for the District of New Jersey charges:

Between on or about October 1, 2018, and on or about October 14, 2018, in the District of New Jersey and elsewhere, the defendant,

#### JAMES DIGGS,

did travel in foreign commerce, from the United States to the Philippines, and did engage in illicit sexual conduct, as defined in Title 18, United States Code, Section 2423(f), with another person, namely Minor Victim-1.

In violation of Title 18, United States Code, Section 2423(c).

RACHAEL A. HONIG

Acting United States Attorney

CASE HUMBER.	CASE	NUMBER:		
--------------	------	---------	--	--

## United States District Court District of New Jersey

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v.

#### **JAMES DIGGS**

### INFORMATION FOR

18 U.S.C. § 2423(c)

#### RACHAEL A. HONIG

ACTING UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

PATRICIA ASTORGA
ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY
973-645-2700